

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

(CC 2547)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2003 in SA 24/02  
and Judgment and order dated 20/01/2004 in RP 255/03 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.P. RAJYA KRISHI UTPANDAN MANDI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With I.A.No.1 - for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report )

Date : 26/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, it is provided that the petitioners shall be continued to be paid the same salary which is presently being paid to them.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER