

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6333-6334/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2003 in SA No. 24/2002 & the judgment and order dt.20.01.2004 in RP No. 255/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD,LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. RAJYA KRISHI UTPANDAN MANDI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners placed before us an Order passed by this Court

dt.09.05.2006 in Civil Appeal No.3205/2005 remanding the matter to the High Court for fresh

disposal in accordance with law. A Xerox copy of the said Order has been furnished to the

counsel for the respondents. The counsel for the respondents wants time to verify the same with the Department.

The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master