

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6333-6334/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2003 in SA No. 24/2002 & the final judgment and order dt.20.01.2004 in RP No. 255/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. RAJYA KRISHI UTPANDAN MANDI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr.Aarohi bhalla, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Ms.Shobha Dikshit, learned senior counsel for the petitioner
s and

Mr.Aarohi Bhalla, learned counsel for the respondents.

Learned senior counsel states that the Order passed by this Co
urt in

C.A.Nos.3205/2005 etc.etc. titled Rakesh Kumar Sinha and Ors. vs.Dir.Rajya Kri
shi

U.Mandi Parishad dt.09.05.2005 be also adopted for disposing the present SLPs. In

view of the said representation, SLP Nos.6333-6334 stand disposed of in terms of the

Order passed by this Court in C.A.No.3205/2005 etc.etc. dt.09.05.2005.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master